REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **HB 2385** be amended on page 1, in line 9, by striking "2022 Supp.";

On page 2, in line 23, by striking "subsection (c)(1) of"; also in line 23, after "65-4105" by inserting "(c)(12)"; in line 24, by striking all after "by"; in line 25, by striking all before "K.S.A."; also in line 25, after "65-4107" by inserting "(d)(3) or (f)(1)";

On page 4, in line 37, after the first "K.S.A." by inserting "21-5705 and"; also in line 37, by striking "and K.S.A. 2022 Supp. 21-5705";

On page 1, in the title, in line 5, after the first "K.S.A." by inserting "21-5705 and"; also in line 5, by striking "and K.S.A. 2022 Supp. 21-5705"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson